Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Precimed CMP, Inc.	12/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precimed, Inc.	
Street Address:	102 Pickering Way	
Internal Address:	Suite 508	
City:	Exton	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19341	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5279800
Patent Number:	5281400
Patent Number:	5340551
Patent Number:	5353930
Patent Number:	5630507
Patent Number:	5918740
Patent Number:	6010670
Patent Number:	6077485
Patent Number:	6138850
Patent Number:	6896149
Patent Number:	7021485
Patent Number:	D337034

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 022092 FRAME: 0545

500752328

Fax Number: (716)759-5863

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bkozak@greatbatch.com

Correspondent Name: Greatbatch Inc.

Address Line 1: 10,000 Wehrle Dr.

Address Line 4: Clarence, NEW YORK 14031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CMP TO PRECIMED INC.

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bridget Kozak

Total Attachments: 4

source=CMPto PrecimedInc12-30-08#page1.tif source=CMPto PrecimedInc12-30-08#page2.tif source=CMPto PrecimedInc12-30-08#page3.tif source=CMPto PrecimedInc12-30-08#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022092 FRAME: 0546

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Precimed CMP, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Indiana, United States of America, having its principal office at 3735 North Arlington Ave., Indianapolis, Indiana 46218, became the owner of the Application for Letters Patent of the United States listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof, and of the Inventions set forth therein;

AND WHEREAS, Precimed, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania, United States of America, having its principal office at 102 Pickering Way, Suite 508, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341, desires to acquire from said Precimed CMP, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Inventions and said Application for Letters Patent listed in Exhibit A;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Twenty Dollars (\$20.00) to it in hand paid by Precimed, Inc. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Precimed CMP, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over and confirm unto Precimed, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Inventions, and in and to said Application for Letters Patent listed in Exhibit A, and any continuations, divisions and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Precimed, Inc. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said Patents are or may be granted or reissued,

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Precimed CMP, Inc. if this assignment had not been made.

And said Precimed CMP, Inc. further agrees to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for applications for foreign patents, and for filing subdivisions or continuations of said Application for Letters Patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Inventions as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

This assignment is made as of the 30th day of December, 2008.

Precimed CMP, Inc.

By: 1 MOWN 4 MCEVOY
Timothy G. McEvoy

Vice President,

General Counsel and Secretary

EXHIBIT A

Letters Patent of the United States

Patent No.	<u> Issue Date</u>
5,279,800 5,281,400 5,340,551 5,353,930 5,630,507 5,918,740	January 18, 1994 January 25, 1994 August 23, 1994 October 11, 1994 May 20, 1997 July 6, 1999
6,010,670	January 4, 2000
6,077,485	June 20, 2000
6,138,850	October 31, 2000
6,896,149	May 24, 2005
7,021,485	April 4, 2006
D,337,034	June 6, 1993